
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1268


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18
TH

 DECEMBER, 2018/AGRAHAYANA 27, 1940 (SAKA)


SHOW CAUSE NOTICES TO NGOS


1268. SHRI RAJESH KUMAR DIWAKER:

  ADV. NARENDRA KESHAV SAWAIKAR:

  SHRIMATI SANTOSH AHLAWAT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has issued show cause notices to several NGOs for not submitting mandatory annual income and expenditure statement on foreign funding for the period up to six year and if so, the details of the defaulting organisations, State/UT-wise;


(b) whether the Government has prepared any action plan to tackle the defaulters, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;


(c) whether the Government proposes to cancel the FCRA licences of the defaulting NGOs after giving them adequate number of reminders;


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the number of licences of such NGOs cancelled during the last three years and the current year; and


(e) whether the Government has any data regarding the total number of NGOs registered with the Government during the said period and if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) Yes Madam. Details of defaulting organisations are available on web-site

: www.fcraonline.nic.in

(b) to (d) No such action plan is required to prepared as the adequate provisions have been made in the FCRA, 2010 to deal with the defaulters and action will be taken accordingly. The details of the NGOs whose FCRA registrations have been cancelled are available on web-site:

www.fcraonline.nic.in

(e) Data regarding the total number of NGOs registered under the FCRA, 2010 during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure.


http://www.fcraonline.nic.in/
http://www.fcraonline.nic.in/


Annexure

LS.US.Q.NO. 1268 FOR 18.12.2018

S.No. State Number of NGOs

registered during last three

years

( 2015 to 2017)

Number of NGOs

registered in the current

year

( as on 12/12/2018)

1 Andhra Pradesh 168 32

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 -

3 Assam 30 3

4 Bihar 72 14

5 Chandigarh 7 3

6 Chhattisgarh 14 4

7 Delhi 188 48

8 Goa 1 1

9 Gujarat 84 23

10 Haryana 28 13

11 Himachal Pradesh 17 3

12 Jammu & Kashmir 23 2

13 Jharkhand 31 4

14 Karnataka 221 53

15 Kerala 53 9

16 Madhya Pradesh 53 19

17 Maharashtra 369 71

18 Manipur 35 4

19 Meghalaya 5 1

20 Nagaland  16 2

21 Mizoram 2 -

22 Orissa 68 9

23 Pondicherry 4 1

24 Punjab 35 6

25 Rajasthan 66 15

26 Sikkim 5 -

27 Tamil Nadu 151 60

28 Telangana 135 22

29 Tripura 8 4

30 Uttar Pradesh 96 21

31 Uttarakhand 44 15

32 West Bengal 176 47

Total  2206 509

